e

louis T, Caire

Notary Public

Albert,

Albrien,

Amianes,

Arberg,

Armi,

Barbe,

Barrere,

Batalcora,

Bergamini,

Beverley,

Bickel,

Bonnee,

Bonnet,

- . Boudar,

Supplemental English Index
for Acts originally index-
ed in French.

JANUARY - LECEMBER 1850

A

J. B.
by Mrs, M. C. Derbes
Sale of Property

Patrice
by P. Giraudeau
Sale of Land

Jean
with J. Jouet
Deposit of Contract

Gilein
by Auguste Ferriere
Sale of Property

Pe Je
to P. Tarride

Sales of Cafe

|

J. Francolis
by G. Wyndham
Sale of Slave

Re
to N. Duclos
Sale of Property

Charles
by J. B. Leonard Carbin
Sale of Land

Mrs. Eliza
by Jacob Jarkousky
Sale of Slave

C. B.
to L. C. de Gaalon
Sale of Slave

v,
Inventory

Philippe
to Bugene Rochereau & Co.
Mortgage

lLaurent
by Dominique Pestaloza
Sale of Slave

Thomaa
to J. B, & Iouis De Blanc
Sale of Slave

ACT NO.

280

160

257

237

324

219

271

85

21

218

287

a7

16

39



Bouligny,

Breton,

Campbell,

Carriere,

Carvin,

Catoeir,

Cazaux,

Cesas,

Chagnon,

Chauchon,

Chavenette,

Cheri,

Collens,

Cornu,

Correjolles,

Coulon,

Charles

b’ Succ, of

Mre, Je B. Laroux
Sale of Slave

widow J.
& M. Rillieux

Mortgage

]

W. L.
to J. BO Plauchﬂ Jr0| & SI’.

Sale of Slave

ILouise
by L. A. Demarin
Sale of Property

Mr. & llrlc Antom.
to Mrs. Chas, Levistones
Sale of Slave

Y. B, Leonard
to Chas, Batalora
Sales of Land

A. J.
with Aglae Villere
Cancellation of Sale

Jean
by Richard Everard
Sale of Slave

D.
to S. Prats & M, Camos
Sale of Cafe

Joseph N.
by L. N, Jalbert
Sale of Land

Mrs. loulis
to Widow Haydel
Sale of Slave

J. B.
by J. B. Grandchampt
Sale of Slave

Mr,., & Mrs. P.
by Mr. & Mrs. C. Suque
sele of Land

Miss D.
by Succ. of Wid. Robertson
Delivery of Legacy

Jacques
to Louis Frigerio
Sale of Land

wid. C.
to Mrs. Correjolles
Mortgage

Jean
with Francois Coulon
Disolution of Partnership

:

14

168

236

94

85

25

307

212

210

65

248

28l

228

296



Cousin,

Curel,

Damarin,

D! Arberg,

Darche,

Daspit,

David,

Deblane,

Deblanc,

Degealon,

Delachaise,

Delpit,

Derbes,

Desrayeux,

Dessomes,

Drouillard,

Duclos,

£
Mra, H. L.
with P. P. Labutte
Partnerahip
Mark

by George L'hote
Release of Privilege

B
Mrs. A. L.
to Louis Caro
Sale of Property

Klein
by A. Ferriere
Sale of Property

Mra, L.
to K11 Fonbine
Sale of Slave

Felix
to Hugue Daspit
Sale of Property

John, Stephens
Depoait of Letter

Je. Be
by Thomas Bondar
Sale of Slave

St. Denis
by George Davis
Sale of Slave

L. M.
by C. B. Beverley
Sale of Slave

'ido P. A.
to Alexandre Demier
Sale of Slave

wid. G.
to Adrien Delpit
Sale of Slave

Mrs, M. C.
to J. B. ﬂbert
Sale of Property

Mr, & Mrs. A.
to chaﬂo Cdier & Co.
Mortgage

E. .
with C, Lafargue
Marriage Contract

Athalie
to Antoine Dubuc
Sale of Slave

Victor
by R. Barrere
Sale of Property

-

236

237

148

39

218

158

280

327

57

271



ucles,

Ducros,

Duffard,

Duncan,

Duverje,

Estapa,

Everard,

Ferrant,

Perrier,

Fitzsimmons,

rbnbene,'

Fondene,

Francis,

Frigerio,

Prigerio,

Gastal,

(o

Y.
by L. Elliot
Ratification of Sale

P. Ao
with Miss C. A. PFernet

Marriage Contract

pominique
to Jean B. Mammousier

Sale of Land

Hortensio
with Annette Lanna
Cancellation of Donation

B, heirs of
with Alfred Robelot
Division

Francisce
to J. L. Presas
Sale of Slave

Richard
to Jean Cazenova

Sale of Slave

E

Baptiste
by Jean St. Martin
Mortgage

Aguste
t0 K. DlArherg
Sale of Property

Ricolas
to Rugene Jadot
Sale of Land

By
by Wid. Darche
Sale of Slave

El1i]
by Stanislas Plapan
Sale of Slave

Miladie
by Hervine Guesnard
Sale of Property

lLouis

by Louis Jacques
Sale of Slave
Louis

by Jacques Cormu
Sale of Land

(]

Francoia

to Bugene Rochereaux & Co.

Mortgage

7
8

294

159

165

41

34

237

a2

48

33

158

126

228

151



Ciraudeam,

Giraudesm,

nirsudesm,

Gireudean,

Giraudean,

Giraudeau,

Giraudeau,

Gonzal es,

Grandchampt,

Groussol,

Gueringer,

Guesnard,

Haydel,

Jacques,

Jadot,

Jalbert,

8

Plierre
to . J. Ilichol
Sale of Land

Plerre
%0 Valentine Xunkal

Sale of Land

P. Vo
to Gavert Bolivinkel

Sale of Land

Pierre V.
to Valentine Hoerz
Sale of Pw perty

Pierre V.
to ludwig Bolser
Sale of Property

Pierre V.
to0 Benito Eacobedo

Sale of Property

Pierre V.
to Patrice Albrier
Sale of Land

Polix
to Louis Veallette
Sale of Property

Mre. J. B.
to ¥id, B. C. Chavenet
Sale of Slave

Jr.
to F. L. Marrec
Sale of Land

Pierre V.
by Jean Labadie
Sale of Property

Heroine
to Miladie Francis
Sale of Property

3

wid. D.
by Mrs, L. Chauchon
Sale of Slave

1

I

Louis
to Louls Frigerio
Sale of Slave

Fugenie
by Nicolas Pitzsimmons
Sale of Land

Iouis N,
to J. N. Chagnon
Sale of Land

17

98

124

126

129

160

155

65

335

113

158

200

126

38

212



Jou“.

Jouet,

Jouet,

Kunkal,

Labutte,

Lacroix,

Lacroix,

Laloire,

Lanna,

Lebail,

Lemoine,

Leroux,

Levistones,

L'hote,

Louapre,

Iuque,

Mallein,

A

Joseph
with J, Amiane
Deposit of Contract

Joseph
with X. Peterwolf
Depoait of Contract

Joseph
with B. Peris
Deposit of Contract

K

Valent ine
by Be Yo Giraudean

Sale of Land
L

P. P.
with Mrs. He L& Cousin

Partnership

Fe
by J. C. Thomas
Sale of Land

Julien A.
by Wid. J. Breton
Mortgage

Coralie
to Joa, Lagarde
sale of land

Annette
& H. Duncan
Cancellation of Donation

E.
with Jos. Louapre
Partnership

‘heodore
with J. B, Plauche, Sr. & Jr.
Sale of Slave '

Mrs, J. Bo, Suce, of
to Chaa. Bouligny
Sale of Slave

Mrs, Chas,
by Mr. & Mrs. Antoine Carriere
Sale of Slave

George
to M. Curel
Release of Privilege

Joaeph
to E. Lebail
Sale of Bakery

Mr, & Mrs. Clande
by P. Cheri
Sale of land

S
S. M,

to Numa Riviere
Lease

ACT NO .

267

279

18

328, 329

168

90

24

317

10

14

94

80

260

248

308



Marochessoau,

Varmoused,

Marrec,

Meroier,

Merocier,

Mercier,

Michel,

Monroe,

Morphy,

Mortimer,

Odier,

Paris,

Payrau,

Perret,

Pestaloze,

Peterwolf,

Andre
to J. C, Thomas

Sale with Redemption

Jean B,
by Dominique Duffard
Sale of Land

F. L.
by J. Groussal, Jr,
Sale of Land

Mra, Amand
Inventory of Succeasion

Mrs. Armand
Inventory of Succession

A,
Deposit of Doc.

Prancois J.
by Pierre V. Giraudeau

Sale of Land

Widow
Depoait of Document

Ernest
by Bernard Saulay
Mortgage

J. B,
with Samiel Stewart
Apprenticeship

Be & Wid, J. Breton
to J. A, lLacroix

Mortgage
N
o
Chas, & Co.
by Mr, & Mrs, A, B, Dexrayaux
Mortgage
2
Bernard

with Joseph Jouet
Deposit of Contract

Dasmien
to Jean Segassaie
Sale of Dairy

Mrs. Frank
to A. Wartelle
Sale of Property

Dominique
to Laurent Ronnet
Sale of Slave

X
with J. Jouet
Deposit of Contract

:

189

159

188

341

17?

339

78

91

168

279

278

92

16

269



Pilman,

=8 8an,

Plauche,

Plauche,

Plauche,

Prats,

Presas,

Puchot,

Riculfi,

Riviere,

Robelot,

Robertaon,

Robertson,

Rochereau,

St, Martin

Saulay,

Saune,

L]

Chas.
+0 Zinnette
Sale of Land

Stanislas
by Fl1ij Fonbene
Sale of Slave

J« B., 3r. & Jr.
by Walter L. Campbell
Sale of Slaves

Jo Bo Sro & Jri
by Theodore Lemoine
Sale of Slaves

J, B, Sr. & Jre.
b/ Jean Sauvage
Release of Mortgage

S. M, Camos
by Dasmien Casas
Sale of Cafe

Isebel
by Francisoo Estapa
Sales of Slave

Azig
to Hostern & Branger
Sale of Restaurant

8
R

J. N,
with L, L. Bernard
Extension of Partnership

Numa
to L. M. Malleim

Lease

Alfred
with Duverje heirs

Division

Mrs. D. J. E.
Inventary of Succession

Widow
to Miss D, Collens
Delivery of Legacy

Blgene & COe
by Philippe Bonnee
Mortgage

8
Jean

to Baptiste PFerrant
Mortgage

Bernard
t0 Bpnest Morphy
Mortgage

Plerre
to Jean Pierre Soubiran
Sale of Property

:

272

10

144

307

41

241

43

308

165

175

28l

27

68



Sanvage,

Segassie,

- eiehnaydre,

Soule,

Stewart,

Tainturier,

Tarride,

Thomas,

Thomes,

Valette,

Valette,

Villere,

Villouet,

Wartelle,

Wartelle,

Wyndham,

Mrs., Jean
to Messrs, Plauche

Release of Mortgcage

Jean
by D. Payran
Sale of Dalry

wid. B.
by L. B, Mangel
Sale of Property

Pierre
by J. L. David
Deposit of Letter

Samiel
with J. E. Mortimer

Contract of Apprenticeship

T

Louia PF.
Inventory of Sugc.

P.
by P. Jo Armi
Sale of Cafe

Jean Cleude
by Andre Marchesseau
Sale with Redemption

Jg. Ce
to T, lacroix

Sale of Slave

id

¥

Francois
to Mrs, Auguste Veillon
Sale of Property

Mrs, Louis
by Felix Gonzales
Sale of Property

Aglae
by A, J. Catoir

Cancellation of Sale

Olive
Inventory of Succession

LA
Angust A.
Inventory of Succe

Pierre
by M. F. Perret
Sale of Property

George
to J. P. Barbe
Sale of Slave

ACT ¥D.

144

378

62

148

91

324

189

328, 329

143

155

180

98

219



Zinnette,

Zorkousky,

XYy

2

by Chas. Pilman
Sale of Property

Isaac
t0 Xliza Bergamini
Sale of Slave

278



